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Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Aerocity Project of Delhi International Airport Limited (DIAL) has been completed;

(b) if so, whether the Government has issued directions to DIAL to prepare a comprehensive security plan for Aerocity; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by DIAL so far in this regard?

Answer

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION (Shri G. M. Siddeshwara)

(a): No, Madam. However, M/s Delhi International Airport Pvt. Ltd. (DIAL) has taken up the work of construction of Hospitality District in the first phase of commercial property development in the Aerocity comprising 14 assets out of which four hotels are fully operational.

(b) & (c): Bureau of Civil Aviation Security of India (BCAS) has issued guidelines for the safety and security of the airport to be complied with by the respective developer at the Hospitality District before commencement of operations.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  CIVIL AVIATION LOK SABHA
	Answer

